

CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW (public joint-stock company)

2 (Bldg. 1) Lukov pereulok, Moscow, Russia, 107045, tel.: +7 (495) 777 4 888, fax: +7 (495) 797 42 10, telex: 614645 MCB RU, SWIFT: MCRB RU MM, e-mail: info@mkb.ru, mkb.ru

[s] V.Y. Osipov

AUDIT PANEL REPORT

| on results of review of annual report of CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW in 2020 | | |
|--|-------------|-----------------------------------|
| Moscow | | |
| The Audit Panel composed of: | | |
| the Chairman of Audit Panel E.O. Gudkov, | | |
| Panel members: A.A. Vastyanova; V.Y. Osipov, | | |
| reviewed, in accordance with the Federal Law "On Je Regulation "On Audit Panel" of CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW (tyear 2020. | | • |
| The correctness of information contained in the Bank's ar sampling whereby the Audit Panel examined certain docume | • | _ |
| In accordance with the review, the Audit Panel confirms of Bank's annual report for the year 2020. In the Audit Panel acceptable for consideration and approval by the General Shaper Sh | l's opinion | n, the presented annual report is |
| Signatures: | | |
| Chairman of the Audit Panel | [s] | E.O. Gudkov |
| Audit Panel Members | [s] | A.A. Vastyanova |